



STANDARD PARTS			
Item	Article No.	Designation	Qty.
1	7TA12...	FRAME WITH SUPPORTS	1
2	7CA12...	COVER	1
3	9649	GASKET G/630LKD	1
4	71011	ARM	1
5	97287	PIVOT SUPPORT	1
6	97288	PIVOT	1
7	71088	CROSS-BAR	1
8	94046	HANDLE VI/260 M24	1
9	97055	WASHER §44X§25 SP 4	1
10	95020	SCREW TCEI M10X20	3
11	95032	SCREW TE M12X60	1
12	95210	BLIND NUT M12	1
13	97031	WASHER M12 GROWER	1
14	95006	SCREW TE M8X20	1
15	97002	WASHER §8X24	1

NEW GASKET			
Article No.	Material	COLOR	Temperature
96490	NBR	WHITE RAL 9016	-15° / 90°C
96491	EPDM	GREY 70 Shore A	-30° / 100°C
96495	SILICON	CLEAR WHITE	-40° / 200°C
96496	FKM	BLACK RAL 9017	-17° / 220°C

